

COUNTY OF YOLO
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES, INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 10

Page: 1 of 1

Federal Project No. N/A

W.O. No. 9350

Project: CONSTRUCTION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT UNIT G LEACHATE POND IMPROVEMENTS

Location: Yolo County Central Landfill

Date: February 17, 2023

To: RJ Gordon Construction, Inc., You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the PLANS and SPECIFICATIONS or do the following described WORK not included in the PLANS and SPECIFICATIONS on this CONTRACT.

Change requested by: COUNTY

Initial Contract Amount: \$4,956,031.28 CCO's to date: \$321,710.03 This CCO: \$170,000 New Encumbered Amount: \$5,447,741.31

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

(Estimate of quantities and prices shall be included herein)

RJ Gordon completed the construction of the Waste Management Unit G Leachate Pond Improvements in less than the approved working days and has earned the following early completion bonus.


(17 Working Days) * (\$10,000 per day) = \$170,000

Justification:

Section 11-5 of the Special Provisions provide that the Contractor shall be compensated at a rate of \$10,000 per day for each working day the project is completed ahead of the approved number of working days. RJ Gordon Construction completed the project 17 days early, earning a bonus of \$170,000.

By reason of this proposed change, 0 day extension of time will be allowed.

APPROVED BY:  Date: 2/22/23
RJ Gordon Construction, Inc.

APPROVAL
RECOMMENDED BY:  Date: 2/21/23
Principal Civil Engineer

APPROVED: _____ Date: _____
Interim Director of Community Services Department, Integrated Waste Management Division

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Director of Community Services Department, Integrated Waste Management Division. The maximum amount of combined change orders approved by the Director shall not exceed \$25,000 plus 5 percent of the original contract amount in excess of \$250,000. The maximum amount for any one change order shall not exceed \$210,000. For this agreement, the maximum amount of combined change orders approved by the Director is \$ 260,301.56.

COPY TO: Contractor -1, DIWM -1

Checked By: _____